

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

8-24-2019

Jimenez v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46211

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"Jimenez v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 46211" (2019). *Not Reported*. 5590.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/5590

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Table of Authoritiesii

II. Statement of the Case2

 A. Nature of the Case1

 B. General Course of Proceedings1

III. Issues Presented On Appeal.....5

IV. Argument.....5

 A. Standard of Review.....5

 B. Robert Established that He Received Ineffective Assistance of Counsel..... 6

 C. Robert Presented Newly Discovered Mitigating Evidence.....14

V. Conclusion.....16

I. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Berkemer v. McCarty</i> , 468 U.S. 420 (1984).....	10, 12
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 562 U.S. 86 (2011).....	6, 13
<i>Howes v. Fields</i> , 565 U.S. 499 (2012).....	12
<i>Kentucky v. Stincer</i> , 482 U.S. 730 (1987)	10
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44 (1987).....	9
<i>Stansbury v. California</i> , 511 U.S. 318 (1994).....	12
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	6
<i>Thompson v. Keohane</i> , 516 U.S. 99 (1995).....	12
<i>United States v. Ferrarini</i> , 219 F.3d 145 (2d Cir. 2000)	9, 10
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).....	13

STATE CASES

<i>Booth v. State</i> , 151 Idaho 612, 262 P.3d 255 (2011)	5
<i>DeRushe v. State</i> , 146 Idaho 599, 200 P.3d 1148 (2009)	9
<i>Hollon v. State</i> , 132 Idaho 573, 976 P.2d 927 (1999).....	10
<i>Icanovic v. State</i> , 159 Idaho 524, 363 P.3d 365 (2015).....	5, 6
<i>Knutsen v. State</i> , 144 Idaho 433, 163 P.3d 222 (Ct. App. 2007)	5, 6
<i>Kuehl v. State</i> , 145 Idaho 607, 181 P.3d 533 (Ct. App. 2008).	9
<i>McKay v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 567, 225 P.3d 700 (2010)	5, 6
<i>Murray v. State</i> , 121 Idaho 918, 828 P.2d 1323 (Ct. App. 1992)	5
<i>Rhoades v. State</i> , 148 Idaho 247, 249, 220 P.3d 1066, 1068 (2009).....	5
<i>State v. Abdullah</i> , 158 Idaho 386, 348 P.3d 1 (2015)	5, 6
<i>State v. Dunlap</i> , 155 Idaho 345, 313 P.3d 1 (2013).....	10
<i>State v. Fields</i> , 127 Idaho 904, 908 P.2d 1211 (1995).....	9
<i>State v. Hamlin</i> , 156 Idaho 307, 324 P.3d 1006 (Ct. App. 2014)	10
<i>State v. Jimenez</i> , 159 Idaho 466, 362 P.3d 541 (Ct. App. 2015)	<i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Mathews</i> , 133 Idaho 300, 986 P.2d 323 (1999)	6
<i>State v. Medrano</i> , 123 Idaho 114, 844 P.2d 1364 (Ct. App. 1992).....	10
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 118 Idaho 608, 798 P.2d 453 (Ct. App. 1990).....	11
<i>Vick v. State</i> , 131 Idaho 121, 952 P.2d 1257 (Ct.App.1998)	15
<i>Wurdemann v. State</i> , 161 Idaho 713, 390 P.3d 439 (2017).....	5, 6, 11
